
 
MAP_IT 

Madhya Pradesh Agency for Promotion of Information Technology 
(A Regd. Society of Govt. of M.P. Under Department of Science and Technology)   

State IT Centre, 47-A, Arera Hills, Bhopal – 462011 Tel : +91-755-2518702, Fax : +91 – 755-2579824 
Website: www.mapit.gov.in E-Mail : map_it@mp.nic.in, info@mapit.gov.in 

 

Ref No: MAPIT/DeGS/Recruitment/2020/2951              Date: 16/06/2020 
CORRIGENDUM – 2  
Recruitment – 2020 

Filling up of Vacant Post in District e-Governance Society (DeGS) 
 

Madhya Pradesh Agency for Promotion of Information Technology, a registered society under 
the Department of Science and Technology, Government of Madhya Pradesh invites online 
application for filling up of vacant post at District e-Governance Society (DeGS) as per 
following details:  

# Post Monthly 
Honorarium 

Location Minimum Eligibility Criteria No. of 
Vacant 

Post * 

1 District e-
Governance 
Manager 
(DeGM) 

Rs. 35,000/- District GATE 2020 (CS/IT), B.E (CS/IT)/ 
B.Tech (CS/IT)/ MCA/ M.SC 
(CS/IT). Cut Off Marks in 
Graduation/PG – UR/OBC – 60%, 
SC/ST – 50% 

11 

2 Lead Trainer Rs. 35,000/- District GATE 2020 (CS/IT), B.E (CS/IT)/ 
B.Tech (CS/IT)/ MCA/ M.SC 
(CS/IT) or Graduation in any 
discipline + B level certificate from 
DOEACC/NIELIT. Cut Off Marks in 
Graduation/PG – UR/OBC – 60%, 
SC/ST – 50% 

11 

3 Assistant e-
Governance 
Manager 
(AeGM) 

Rs. 30,000/- Block/ 
Tehsil 

GATE 2020 (CS/IT), B.E (CS/IT)/ 
B.Tech (CS/IT)/ MCA/ M.SC 
(CS/IT). Cut Off Marks in 
Graduation/PG – UR/OBC – 60%, 
SC/ST – 50% 

155 

4 Trainer Rs. 30,000/- District GATE 2020 (CS/IT), B.E (CS/IT)/ 
B.Tech (CS/IT)/ MCA/ M.SC 
(CS/IT) or Graduation in any 
discipline + B level certificate from 
DOEACC/NIELIT. Cut Off Marks in 
Graduation/PG – UR/OBC – 60%, 
SC/ST – 50% 

8 

*Vacancy might vary  

 
The details regarding eligibility criteria, qualification, experience, age limit and other details for 
the above posts may be viewed in Rulebook on MAPIT website – www.mapit.gov.in and MP 
Online website. Online Applications will be received through MP Online Portal website –
www.mponline.gov.in.  
 
Online link for submission of application form is open from 18/06/2020 to 31/07/2020. 
 
 

 
 

Chief Executive Officer 


